International Real Tennis Professional's Association

Event Details Division 6
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight

Tie Format

Team

Prested Hall 3

RTC 6

Canford 2

Hatfield 3

Petworth 3

Oxford 3

IRTPA National League Division 6

Competitive (IHSC Sanctioned)
3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Members

Richard Ramjane {c} / Dan Mead / Will Stephens / John Eddis / Colin Sprott /
Christopher Wilkinson

Paul Wright [Steed] {c} / Fraser Shorey / Nicola Doble [Cavill] / John East [H M] /
Ricky Ossawy / Bernard Weatherill [R]

John Sills [M] / Terry Port / David Dickson {c} / Adam Sawyer / Giles Legg / Barry
Coupe

John Savage {c} / Silas Manhood / David Hudson [Hatfield] / Martin Richards
[Hatfield] / James Hay [Smasher] / George Foxall

Julian Wilkinson {c} / Bill Chambers / Nick Chambers / Charles Maunder / Gordon
Curtis

Edward Wigzell {c} / Tom Monk / Frederika Adam / Matthew Alden / Roger Nathan

Stage 1 [Division 6] - Group [Division 6]

Sun
Fri
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Thu
Thu
Thu
Fri

Sun

Sun
Fri
Sat
Fri
Sat
Sat
Fri
Sat

19 Oct 2014
31 Oct 2014
7 Nov 2014
9 Nov 2014
14 Nov 2014
16 Nov 2014
21 Nov 2014
23 Nov 2014
5 Dec 2014
1Jan 2015
1Jan 2015
8 Jan 2015
16 Jan 2015
25 Jan 2015

8 Feb 2015
20 Feb 2015
21 Feb 2015
6 Mar 2015

7 Mar 2015
21 Mar 2015
27 Mar 2015

Start Date and Time

4:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
4:00PM
6:00PM
4:30PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM

4:00PM
6:30PM
4:30PM
6:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
6:30PM

28 Mar 2015 11:00AM

Home Team  Away Team Court
Petworth 3  Hatfield 3 Petworth
Oxford3 RTC6 Oxford
Prested Hall 3  Hatfield 3 Prested Glass
Canford2  Petworth 3 Canford
Hatfield 3  Oxford 3 Hatfield
Canford2 RTC6 Canford
Prested Hall3 RTC6 Prested Glass
Petworth 3  Prested Hall 3 Petworth
Prested Hall 3 Oxford 3 Prested Glass
Hatfield 3  Canford 2 Hatfield
Prested Hall 3  Canford 2 Prested Glass
Oxford 3  Canford 2 Oxford
Hatfield 3  Prested Hall 3 Hatfield
RTC6 Petworth 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old
Canford 2  Hatfield 3 Canford
Oxford 3  Prested Hall 3 Oxford
Petworth3 RTC6 Petworth
Hatfield 3  Petworth 3 Hatfield
Canford2  Oxford 3 Canford
Petworth3  Canford 2 Petworth
Oxford 3  Hatfield 3 Oxford
Prested Hall 3 Petworth 3 Prested Glass



Sat 4 Apr 2015 7:00PM RTC6 Canford 2 Royal Tennis Court -

old
Sat 11 Apr 2015 7:00PM RTC6  Prested Hall 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old
Sat 18 Apr 2015 7:00PM RTC6 Oxford3 Royal Tennis Court -
old
Stage 2 [Finals] - Group [Finals
Semifinals Match Progresses To
16 May 2015 Sat 12:45PM S2a Petworth 3 o
Petworth S2b Oxford 3 1 rubbers to 2, 33 games to 42
Final Match
17 Jun 2015 Wed 6:00PM Fla Prested Hall 3 3 rubbers to 0, 41 games to 17

Prested Glass Flb Oxford 3
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