International Real Tennis Professional's Association

IRTPA National League Division 6

Event Details Division 6 **Odds Type** Scratch

RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Sanctioned)

Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team	Members
Prested Hall 3	Richard Ramjane {c} / Dan Mead / Will Stephens / John Eddis / Colin Sprott / Christopher Wilkinson
RTC 6	Paul Wright [Steed] {c} / Fraser Shorey / Nicola Doble [Cavill] / John East [H M] / Ricky Ossawy / Bernard Weatherill [R]
Canford 2	John Sills [M] / Terry Port / David Dickson {c} / Adam Sawyer / Giles Legg / Barry Coupe
Hatfield 3	John Savage {c} / Silas Manhood / David Hudson [Hatfield] / Martin Richards [Hatfield] / James Hay [Smasher] / George Foxall
Petworth 3	Julian Wilkinson $\{c\}$ / Bill Chambers / Nick Chambers / Charles Maunder / Gordon Curtis
Oxford 3	Edward Wigzell {c} / Tom Monk / Frederika Adam / Matthew Alden / Roger Nathan

Stage 1 [Division 6] - Group [Division 6]										
	Start Date and T	ime	Home Team	Away Team	Court					
Sun	19 Oct 2014	4:30PM	Petworth 3	Hatfield 3	Petworth					
Fri	31 Oct 2014	6:30PM	Oxford 3	RTC 6	Oxford					
Fri	7 Nov 2014	6:30PM	Prested Hall 3	Hatfield 3	Prested Glass					
Sun	9 Nov 2014	6:30PM	Canford 2	Petworth 3	Canford					
Fri	14 Nov 2014	6:30PM	Hatfield 3	Oxford 3	Hatfield					
Sun	16 Nov 2014	16 Nov 2014 4:00PM		RTC 6	Canford					
Fri	21 Nov 2014	6:00PM	Prested Hall 3	RTC 6	Prested Glass					
Sun	23 Nov 2014	4:30PM	Petworth 3	Prested Hall 3	Petworth					
Fri	5 Dec 2014	6:00PM	Prested Hall 3	Oxford 3	Prested Glass					
Thu	1 Jan 2015	7:00PM	Hatfield 3	Canford 2	Hatfield					
Thu	1 Jan 2015	7:00PM	Prested Hall 3	Canford 2	Prested Glass					
Thu	8 Jan 2015	7:00PM	Oxford 3	Canford 2	Oxford					
Fri	16 Jan 2015	6:30PM	Hatfield 3	Prested Hall 3	Hatfield					
Sun	25 Jan 2015	7:00PM	RTC 6	Petworth 3	Royal Tennis Court old					
Sun	8 Feb 2015	4:00PM	Canford 2	Hatfield 3	Canford					
Fri	20 Feb 2015	6:30PM	Oxford 3	Prested Hall 3	Oxford					
Sat	21 Feb 2015	4:30PM	Petworth 3	RTC 6	Petworth					
Fri	6 Mar 2015	6:30PM	Hatfield 3	Petworth 3	Hatfield					
Sat	7 Mar 2015	4:00PM	Canford 2	Oxford 3	Canford					
Sat	21 Mar 2015	4:30PM	Petworth 3	Canford 2	Petworth					
Fri	27 Mar 2015	6:30PM	Oxford 3	Hatfield 3	Oxford					
Sat	28 Mar 2015	11:00AM	Prested Hall 3	Petworth 3	Prested Glass					

Sat	4 Apr 2015	7:00PM			RTC 6	Canford 2	Royal Tennis Court - old		
Sat	11 Apr 2015	7:00PM			RTC 6	Prested Hall 3	Royal Tennis Court - old		
Sat	18 Apr 2015	7:00PM			RTC 6	Oxford 3	Royal Tennis Court - old		
Stage 2 [Finals] - Group [Finals]									
Semif	finals		Match				Progresses To		
16 M Petw	lay 2015 Sat 12 orth	2:45PM	S2a S2b	Petworth 3 Oxford 3 1 ru	bbers to	2, 33 games to 42	F1b		
Final			Match						
	ın 2015 Wed 6 ted Glass	5:00PM	F1a F1b	Prested Hall 3 Oxford 3	3 rubbe	ers to 0, 41 games to 17			